
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1380

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:8/13/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/21/2021 9/21/2021

Title: Information Technologies Department recommending the Board authorize and approve the continued
use of Contract 191-S1511 (375) with Pacific Bell dba AT&T for CalNet telecom and network services
through 12/31/2021 under cooperative state agreements C3-A-12-10TS-01 and C3-B-12-10-TS-01,
and increase compensation by $10,000, for a new total amount of $57,577.60.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - C375 Approved Blue Route, 2. B - 375 AMD 9-13 C3-A, 3. C - 375 AMD 9-12 C3-B, 4. D - 375
AMD 1-8 C3-A, 5. E - 375 AMD 1-8 C3-B, 6. F - 375 Original C3-A_C3-B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors9/21/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

